

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0290, Version: 1

Clerk 06/22/2018

A MOTION approving the extension of the executive's appointment of James Chan as interim director of the King County department of permitting and environmental review.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County;

The executive's appointment of James Chan as interim director of the department of permitting and environmental review is hereby approved for a succeeding period ending on December 31, 2018.